61
64
46
24
161
160

40
82
146
198
66

81
178
205
180

23
149

83

Way Point
ST Maximin
Ste Victoire
Rians
Fayence Aero
Ampus Champ
Aups Champ
Aups
Montmeyan
Ginnasservis
Quinson Champ
Bauden Champ
Vinon Aero
Cadenet
Beaumont de Pertuis
Puget/Durance Champ
Mallemort Champ
Trigance Champ
La Bonde
Lourmarin Champ
Greoux les Bains
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43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43

Latitude
27,2
324
36,4
36,6
37,0
37,5
37,7
38,8
40,4
41,0
41,2
44,2
44,2
443
449
45,0
45,3
45,5
45,5
45,6

Courtesy of Barthéley Bruyére

Latitude range: 43

Longitude range: 5

272 to

0.8 to

45 558
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File created Tuesday, 09 July 2019 at 03:39 GMT

UNOFFICIAL, USE AT YOUR OWN RISK

Do not use for navigation, for flight verification only.

Always consult the relevant publications for current and correct
information. This service is provided free of charge with no warrantees,

Longitude
51,9
32,2
45,4
41,6
20,9
11,0
13,6

3,8
50,9

4,3
13,0
472
22,5
414
16,6
10,7
27,3
30,3
24,0
53,0
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ID
SMAXIM
SVICTO
RIANS
FAYENC
AMPUS
AUPCHA
AUPS
MTMEYA
GINASV
QUINSN
198
VINONA
CADNET
BAUMON
PUGET
205MACHP
TRIGAN
EBONDE
LOURMA
GREOUX

Distance
68
68
54
75
57
50
51
46
44
42
45
39
61
43
67
74
50
51
58
34

Bearing
189
213
201
131
150
162
159
173
195
171
156
205
235
215
239
243
132
230
235
195

Description
Basilique
Dam
Church
West Threshold Hard Runway
No03 - V31
No02 - V13
Church
Church
Roundabout north
NoO1 - V10
V12
TWR 118.15
Church
Church
No20 - G25
G24
No22 - V28
South edge of lake
No46 - G26
Castle



63
162
186

10
163

80

84
117
197

68

42
192
194
104

12

70

77

27
196
195
204

49

69

90

88
57
78
72
164
181
39
71
87
11
89
116
76
59

Way Point
Aiguines Village
Logis du Pin Champ
Ste Croix de Verdon Aero
Caille
Caille Champ
La Bastide des Jourdans
Aiguines
Pont de Manosque
Grand Luberon
Bonnieux Champ
Valensole
Moustiers
Cereste Aero
Coustellet Champ
Puimoisson Aero
Castillon
Brunet
La Serre de Montdenier
Gordes
Gordes Champ
Isle/Sorgue Champ
Rustrel Champ
Rustrel
La Brillane
Barreme
Forcalquier
Annot
Lurs
St Andre les Alpes
Beynes
Puimichel
La Mure Argens Champ
Barreme Champ
Mezel
Ganagobie
Penitents
Carpentras Aero
Malmoisson Champ
Piton Peyruis
Cousson
St Etienne les Orgues

43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
44
44
44
44
44
44

Latitude
46,4
46,6
46,7
46,7
46,9
47,1
48,1
48,3
49,0
50,0
50,2
50,8
51,2
51,7
52,1
52,7
53,9
53,9
54,6
54,8
55,0
55,1
55,4
55,5
57,1
57,6
57,8
58,2
58,2
58,3
58,8
58,9
59,5
59,9
59,9

1,8
1,9
1,9
2.4
2,6
2,7
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[, 3o WV, I e NIV, IV, IV, e Wie)le Ne Wle Ne NV, e NIV, lie NV, IV, IV, IV, IV, IV, le We We Ne NV, IV, le NV, IV, IV, IV, le NV, le ) Ne Ne Mo )W)

Longitude
14,5
38,5

9,6
43,6
44,0
38,1
15,0
49,5
28,4
17,5
59,0
13,3
33,0
10,8

9,8
32,2

1,7
15,3
12,0
15,1

5,0
28,0
29,2
53,8
21,9
46,9
40,3
534
30,4
14,8

1,2
31,9
23,2
11,7
54,5
58,9

4,7

6,0
55,2
14,1
46,7

eslleslieslesMesliesMesMiesliesMesMiesliesMeslieslesMesliesMesMesliesMesliesllesMesliesMesMesliesMesMesliesMesMieslies MesliesMes MesliesMes M es!

ID
AIGUIC
LOGPIN
SCROIX
CAILLE
163CACHP
BASTID
AIGUIN
MANOSQ
117GRRON
BONIEU
VALENS
MOUSTR
CERSTE
COUSTE
PUIMOI
CASTIL
BRUNET
077LAIER
GORDES
GORDES
ILSORG
204RUCHP
RUSTRE
LABRIL
BAREME
090FOIER
ANNOT

SANDRE
078BENES
PUIMIC
LAMURC
BAREMC
MEZEL
GANAGO
087PENTS
CARPEN
089MASON
116PIUIS
076COSON
SETIEN

Distance
37
60
34
66
67
42
35
31
50
61
24
30
42
69
25
48
18
27
66
61
74
45
43
17
32
20
55
13
42
22

8,8
44
32
17

9,5

3,1
73

9,0

6,1
19
17

Bearing
148
121
157
118
117
224
144
206
237
246
182
142
238
252
147
114
171
130
256
255
258
250
250
208
111
238
101
221
103
115
166
101
103
112
226
198
268
108
252

94
266

Description
Castle
No04 - V25
No29
Church
No05 - V26
Church
Bridge
Bridge over Durance

No45 - G21
Church

Church

No36

No42 - G20
LFTP 123.5
Dam

Bridge over Asse

Church

No44 - G20

No43 - G13

G23

Church

Bridge over motorway
Cross Roads

Railway Station

Railway Station

Observatory

No06 - V22

No23 - B32

Church

Church

Runway North Treshold 118.17
B25

Church



86
108
206

79
38
165
67
21
13
199
74
93
209
91

92
166
148

73

15
201

30

94

18

99

98

53
126
130
177

95
207

96
119

41
155

75
120
129

97

Way Point
Malijai
St Christol Aero
Banon Champ
St Auban Aero
Coupe
Mallefougasse
Thorame Basse Champ
Revest du Bion
Digne

Chateauneuf Val St Donnat

Thorame Haute Champ
Pic d’Oise

Ruth

Thouard Champ
Lure Signal
Bedoin

Lure Corne
Marcoux Champ
Salignac Champ
La Bigue
Chavailles

Noyer sur Jabron Champ

La Javie

Vaumase

Colmars

Beaume

Sisteron Ville
Sederon

Cretes Liman
Auribeau

Sederon 2 Champs
Authon Montagne
Sederon 1 Champ
Gache

La Platte

Authon

Caduc Col
Blayeul
Montagne Ubac
Les Monges
Jouere Col

44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44

44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44

44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44

Latitude

2,8
3,2
33
34
34
4,0
4,9
5,0
5,2
5,5
5,7
59
6,2
6,9
7.4
7,6
7,7
85
8,7
9,0
9,9
10,1
10,3
10,4
10,8
12,0
12,0
12,3
12,6
13,1
13,2
13,6
13,9
14,0
14,2
14,3
14,5
14,8
15,0
15,9
16,1
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Longitude

1.9
29,7
39,2
59,6
19,7
53,9
28,8
329
13,3
56,9
33,6

83

4,8

7.5
48,2
10,6
55,1
16,5
58,8
10,9
27,7
50,6
21,0

5,5
37,6
58,2
56,8
32,2
18,4
10,8
34,5

7,0
29,7
59,2
47,5

7,6
32,4
18,7
23,9
11,7

4.8
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ID
086MAIJAI
SCRIST
206BACHP
STAUBT
079COUPE
MALFOU
165THCHP
REVEST
DIGNE
CHNEUF
THORACHP
074PIISE
093RUTH
209THCHP
091LUNAL
BEDOIN
092LURNE
MARCOU
SALIGN
073LAGUE
CHAVAI
20INOCHP
LJAVIE
094VAASE
COLMAR

098SILLE
SEDRON
126CRMAN
130AUEAU
SDRON
095AUGNE
207SECHP
096GACHE
119LATTE
AUTHON
C.CADU
075BLEUL
120MOBAC
129LEGES
097JOCOL

Distance

3,3
40
27

27
7,7
39
36
19
53
45
12
8,6
12
17
66
10,0
24
9.8
18
39
17
31
15
52
16
16
40
30
23
38
21
44
20
26
23
48
33
39
28
24

Bearing

112
270
270

90
278
86
275
79
318
84
68
53
59
296
277
323
67
353
55
72
316
66
31
75
353
347
295
56
40
299
28
296
358
321
28
65
50
56
35
16

Description

Closed
G27
TWR 122.3

Church

No07 - V21
Church
Railway Station
Church

V20

B24

Church

No0O8 - B31
No47 - B23

Church
B21

Bridge over Bleone

Church

Church

Nol9 - G31

G31

Church
Col



25
122
106
121
150

44
193

33
179

85
176
200
128
187

60

32
202

56
184
131
109
175
113
210
101

48
124
110

28

55
127
105
102
168
118

54
208

31
123
125
103

Way Point
La Foux d’Allos
Tete Estrop
Sisteron Theze Aero
Les 3 Eveches
Allos Col
Orpierre
Nossage Aero
Laragne Monteglin
Laragne Ulm Champ
La Motte du Caire Aero
Ste Jalle Champ
Bayon Champ
Tete Grosse
Seyne Terrain
Ste Jalle
La Motte du Caire
Selonnet Champ
Seyne
Valenty Champ
La Blanche
Malaup
Rosans Champ
Rocher Beaumont
Lac des Sagnes
Barcelonette Aero
Rosans
Dormillouse
Crete des Selles
Jausiers
Serres
Montserieux
Serres Aero
Gap Aero
Espinasses Champ
Montagne de I’ Aup
Serre Poncon
Malcor Champ
La Motte Chalencon
Morgon
Colombis
La Motte Chalencon Altisurface

44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44

Latitude
16,6
17,0
17,2
17,3
17,9
18,8
18,9
19,0
19,2
19,5
20,1
20,2
20,2
20,5
20,6
20,7
21,0
21,0
21,6
22,4
22,7
229
229
23,0
23,3
23,6
24.8
25,1
25,3
25,7
26,6
27,3
27,5
27,6
279
28,3
28,5
29,1
29,5
29,8
29,8
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Longitude
34,7
29,8
55,8
31,9
35,7
41,6
44,6
49,1
47,5

1,9
18,2

9,9
16,9
224
17,2

1,8
19,5
21,2
55,8
242

2,1
28,3
41,2
50,0
36,6
28,2
23,1
52,8
44.5
43,1

8,7
43,6

22
13,1
36,2
16,2

6,2
22,8
23,8
13,1
242
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ID
FOUX
122TEROP
SISTER
121LEHES
C.ALLO
ORPIER
NOSSAG
LARAGN
LRGNCH
LAMOT
SJLLCH
200BACHP
128TESSE
SEYTPR
SJALLE
MTTCAI
202SECHP
SEYNE
VALTY
131LACHE
109MAAUP
ROSNCH
113ROONT
210LSAGN
BARCEL
ROSANS
124DOUSE
110CRLES
JAUSIE
SERRES
127MOEUX
SERRES
GAPTAL
ESPINA
118MOAUP
SERPON
208MACHP
MOTCHL
123MOGON
125COBIS
MTTCHL

Distance
53
47
26
50
55
37
35
32
33
30
63
34
39
44
65
32
42
43
34
48
36
55
44
76
61
56
50
41
72
47
45
49
45
48
55
51
47
68
58
52
68

Bearing
62
58

349
59
61

320

325

334

331

6

300
24
36
43

300

5
39
41

351

43
5

311

326
61
53

312
38

347
56

332
16

334

22
326
25
11
314
33
20
316

Description
Church

LENS 120.05

Col

Church

No37-B14

Railway Station

No21 - B13 - Piste Ulm
No31 - Aero 1170M 123.5
Nol8

B20

Church
Church
B30
Church
No26 - B12

Nol7 - G30

123.5
Church

Center of lake
Railway Station

123.5
119.10 ATIS 129.32
Nol0 - B17

Center of dam

B16
Church

Altisurface 130.0



111
100
52
65
203
188
156
114
16
169
172
167
26
62

22
115

144
173
37
145
35
112
174
29
189
36
58
43
154
147
14
191
50
107
133
19
47
151
20

Way Point
Ceuse
Aspres sur Buech Aero
Savines
Veynes
Pruniere Champ
Les Crots Ulm Champ
Vars Col
Les Apotres
Cabre Col
Montgardin Champ
Montmaur Champ
La Faurie Champ
Gap
ST Nazaire Desert
Beaurieres
Embrun
Aiguilles Chabriere
Bourdeaux
Mt Guillaume
Luc-en-Diois Champ
Maljasset
Tete de Clappe
Luc-en-Diois
Pic de Bure
Saou Champ
La Cluse
Chabottes Champ
Lus la Croix Haute
St Bonnet-en-Champsaur
Orcieres
Terres Blanche Col
Aix-en-Diois Champ
Ch
Aubenasson Aero
Saillans
St Crepin-Mt Dauphin Aero
Lus La Croix Haute Col
Crest
La Roche de Rame
Fressinieres Col
Die

44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44

Latitude
30,2
31,1
31,6
31,9
32,0
32,1
32,3
32,4
33,0
33,0
33,6
33,8
33,8
34,2
34,2
34,3
35,0
35,1
35,1
35,5
35,6
36,2
36,8
37,8
38,2
38,4
39,3
39,9
41,0
41,1
41,2
41,4
41,7
41,7
41,8
421
43,6
43,8
442
44,4
45,5
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Longitude
57,5
44,1
24,0
49,0
21,8
26,0
42,2
43,2
35,9
12,8
51,4
45,5

5,2
16,5
33,2
29,8
19,0

8,1
26,0
28,4
50,6
574
27,3
54,8

3.8
50,9
11,0
42,3

44
19,6
26,1
24,6
29,1

9,0
11,8
36,0
40,7

0,8
35,0
21,4
21,8
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ID
111CEUSE
ASPRES
SAVINE
VEYNES
203PRCHP
LCROTS
C.VARS
114LERES
CCABRE
MONGAR
MTMAUR
FAURIE
GAP
SNZAID
BAURIE
EMBRUN
115AIERE
BOURDX
144MTUME
LUCCHA
MALIJAS
145TEPPE
LUCDIO
112PIURE
SAOU
CLUSE
CHABOT
LUSCRX
SBONET
ORCIER
C.TERB
AIXDIO
CHDIOI
AUBNSN
SAILLA
STCREP
133LUCOL
CREST
ROCHER
C.FRES
DIE

Distance
50
55
61
55
61
64
78
58
63
58
57
59
57
81
67
70
64
90
68
72
90
61
75
64
98
66
68
71
70
75
78
84
82
98
95
86
79

108
89
81
93

Bearing
357
338

32
345
29
33
46
338
330
18
349
342
7
315
329
35
24
311
31
325
48
357
325
354
311
350
13
341

21
26
327
331
317
319
34
342
314
32
21
327

Description

123.5

South border of bridge
Church

J23

No32 - J22 - Ulm 450X40M
Col

Refuge

Noll - B18
Nol4 - B11
No09 - B10
Railway Station
Church
Railway Station
Railway Station

Church

Nol5 - P13
Church

Railway Station

Nol6
Church
No33 -B15
Church
Church
Church

Col

No34bis - P12
Church
No35
Church
LFENC 123.5

Railway Station
Factory

Col

Railway Station



190
157
171
185
159

51

17
134
182

153
158
183
170

34
137

45
139
138
152
135
140
143
132
136
141
142

Way Point
Die Champ
Pas de la Cavale
Prebois Champ
Pellafol Champ
Izoard Col
Le Sautet
Rousset Col
Mt Aiguille
Ste Blaise Champ
Briancon
Bataille Col
Montgenevre Col
Le Rosier Champ
Le Casset Champ
Le Casset
Grande Moucherolle
Plampinet
St Jean Royans
Romans Aero
Vallee Etroite Col
Grenoble Versoud Aero
Voreppe Champ
Dent Crolles
Granier

Challes-les-Eaux-les-Eaux Aero

Albertville Aero
Annecy Aero

44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45

Latitude
46,1
46,3
47,5
48,2
49,0
49,0
50,4
50,4
52,4
53,4
54,0
55,9
56,7
59,1
59,2

0,0
0,2
1,6
3,8
7,3
13,1
16,4
18,6
28,1
33,7
37,6
55,8
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Longitude
21,2
21,5
41,3
54,3
44.3
54,5
24,3
32,9
36,6
38,0
13,9
43,4
40,9
29,6
29,0
34,6
39,8
18,6

6,0
36,5
50,8
383
51,4
55,9
58,5
19,8

6,0
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ID
DIECHP
C.CAVL
PREBOI
PELLAF
C.IZOA
SAUTET
CROUSS
134MTLLE
SBLAIS
BRINCO
C.BATA
C.MGNV
183LECHP
170LECHP
CASSET
137GRLLE
PLAMPI
139STANS
138ROERO
C.VETR
135GRERO
140
143DELES
132GRIER
136CHERO
141ALERO
142ANERO

Distance
94
85
85
83

103
85
99
94

103

106

112

113

113

110

110

110

118

121

132

128

130

138

140

157

167

177

208

Bearing

327
20
344
355
35
355
332
338
28
29
327
31
29
21
20
343
27
334
328
22
355
348
356
358
360
8

2

Description
No34 - P11
Col
Nol3 - P26
No27 - P24
Col
Dam
Parking
No24 -J12
Railway Station
Col
Col
No25 - J13
Nol2-J11
Church
Church
Col

121.00 ATIS 125.22



